AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
# 3

The County of San Benito (“COUNTY™) and Quincy Engineering Inc. (“CONTRACTOR?”) enter
into this agreement on the date stated next to the signatures below. In consideration of the mutual
promises set forth herein, the parties agree as follows:

1. Existing Contract.

a.

Initial Contract.
COUNTY and CONTRACTOR acknowledge that the parties entered into a contract,

dated June 19,2012

Prior Amendments. (Check one.)

[ ] The initial contract previously has not been amended.

[X] The initial contract previously has been amended. The date(s) of prior
amendments are as follows: June 14, 2016, June 12, 2018

Incorporation of Original Contract.
The initial contract and any prior amendments to the initial contract (hereafter collectively
referred to as the “original contract”) are attached to this amendment as Exhibit 1 and

made a part of this amended contract.

2 Purpose of this Amendment.
The purpose of this amendment is to change the agreement between the parties in the following

particulars:

a.

Term of the Contract. (Check one.)

[ X] The term of the original contract is not modified.

[ ] The term of the original contract (Exhibit 1) is extended from the current
expiration date of June 30, 2018 , to a new expiration date of June 30, 2019.

Scope of Services. (Check one.)

[ ] The services specified in the original contract (Exhibit 1) are not modified.

[ X] The services specified in the original contract (Exhibit 1) are modified as
specified below: (Check one.)
[ X ] The services specified in the original contract are modified only as

specified below:

Modified or New Scope of Services:

Additional information about these items can be found in Attachment A to this Amendment to
Original Contract #3.

Additional Quincy Project Management - due to delay in
project schedule, additional coordination with the County

required

California Tiger Salamander Update - due to time lapsed (3
years) since previous survey

Revised 10/1/07

FORM/Amendment to Contract



Mitigation Bank Coordination - not included in original scope,
required for permit mitigation

Willow Revegetation and Monitoring Plan (includes PS&E) -
not included in original scope, required for permit mitigation
Haz Waste/ADL Testing/Report - not included in original
scope, required for CEQA/NEPA mitigation

NEPA Revalidation (If required) - will depend on Caltrans
Environmental Staff

Utility Coordination - coordinate for relocation, previously
performed by the County

NPDES Permit (Post Construction Requirements, includes
PS&E) - new requirements since original scope

Update plans and estimate to current standards - standard
items names

Remaining PS&E Work per Original Scope (remaining budget
subtracted below) -

Right of Way Engineering - Revise right of way boundaries

Permits - revise permit applications, conform to new permit
requirements since original scope

[ ] The services specified in the original contract are deleted in their entirety
and replaced with the following services:

New Scope of Services:
(Insert new services.)

c. Payment Terms. (Check one.)
[ 1 Thepayment terms in the original contract (Exhibit 1) are not modified.
[ X ] The payment terms in the original contract (Exhibit 1) are modified as
specified below: (Check one.)

[ X] The payment terms are modified only as specified below:

Modified or New Payvment Terms:

B-3. COMPENSATION

COUNTY shall pay to CONTRACTOR: (Check one.)
[ 1 atotal lump sum payment of § , Or
[X ] atotal sum not to exceed $534,530.93
for services rendered pursuant to the terms and conditions of the orlgmal
contract (Exhibit 1) and this amendment #3 to original contract, and
pursuant to any special compensation terms specified in paragraph B-4.
This third amendment is for the additional scope of work found in
Attachment A, and for the additional compensation found in Attachment

Revised 10/1/07 FORM/Amendment to Contract



B, to this Amendment to Original Contract #3 and is not to exceed
$148.,214.00.

[ 1] The payment terms are deleted in their entirety and replaced with the
following payment terms:

New Payvment Terms:

B-1. BILLING

Charges for services rendered pursuant to the terms and conditions of this
contract shall be invoiced on the following basis: (Check one.)
[ X] Onemonth in arrears.
[ 1 Upon the complete performance of the services specified in
the original agreement (Exhibit 1) and this amendment.
[ ]  The basis specified in paragraph B-4.
B-2. PAYMENT

Payment shall be made by COUNTY to CONTRACTOR at the address
specified in paragraph 8 of the original contract, net thirty (30) days from
the invoice date.

B-3. COMPENSATION

COUNTY shall pay to CONTRACTOR: (Check one.)
[ ] atotal lump sum payment of $ ,or
[ 1] atotal sum not to exceed $ ,
for services rendered pursuant to the terms and conditions of the original
contract (Exhibit 1) and this amendment, and pursuant to any special
compensation terms specified in paragraph B-4.

B-4. SPECIAL COMPENSATION TERMS: (Check one.)
[ X ] There are no additional terms of compensation.
[ 1 The following specific terms of compensation shall apply:

(Specify)

d. Other Terms. (Check one.)
[ X] There are no other terms of the original contract that are modified.
[ ] Other terms of the original contract are modified only as specified below:

Other Modified or New Terms:
(Insert other modified or new terms.)

3. Other Terms.

All other terms and conditions of the original contract (Exhibit 1) which are not changed by this
amendment shall remain the same.

Revised 10/1/07 FORM’Amendment to Contract



CONTRACTOR

Name/Title: John S. Quincy / President

COUNTY
San Benito County Board of Supervisors

Date

Anthony Botelho, Chair

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
San Benijte Count unsel)s Office
7

Date

Tl 20, 20

BS/:\GfMTcﬁae] W@uty County Counsel

Revised 10/1/07

U Da{e

FORM/'Amendment to Contract



EXHIBIT 1
TO AMENDMENT # 2

ORIGINAL
CONTRACT

(Please attach the initial contract and any prior amendments, from the most
recent to the initial contract, in reverse chronological order.)

Revised 10/1/07 FORM/Amendment to Contract



